
Pilot   August 3, 2017 Page 3Page 14  Pilot   August 3, 2017 CityAbout Town

PETERSBURG BOROUGH
REQUEST FOR BIDS

The Petersburg Borough requests bids for 1,500 tons of 3/8”
minus sand with an additive alternate amount of 500 tons of 3/8”
sand, to be awarded over and above the base request of 1500 tons,
subject to available funds.
All sand to be delivered and stockpiled at the Petersburg Borough

Public Works yard by October 20th, 2017.  Bid Specifications and
Documents are available at the Petersburg Public Works Office,
located at 303 South Second Street, Petersburg, Alaska (Telephone
907-772-4430 ext. 36) or by mail at P.O. Box 329, Petersburg,
Alaska 99833.
Bids will be opened publicly on Friday, August 11th, 2017 at the

Petersburg Borough Public Works Office at 1:00 PM local time.
Questions may be directed to Karl Hagerman, Public Works Director
(Telephone 907-772-4430 ext. 35)
Published: July 27 and August 3, 2017

Public Notice

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT PETERSBURG

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF )
LOIS HELEN HERNANDEZ, )

)
Deceased. )  Case No. 1PE-17-12 PR

_________________________________ )

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that DONALD HERNANDEZ

has been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of LOIS
HELEN HERNANDEZ (“Estate”). All persons having claims
against LOIS HELEN HERNANDEZ are required to present their
claims within four (4) months after the date of the first publication of
this Notice or said claims will be forever barred. Claims must be pre-
sented to DONALD HERNANDEZ, Personal Representative of the
Estate, at PO Box 48, Point Baker, Alaska 99927 or filed with the
court.
Dated this 21 day of July, 2017

Published: July 27, August 3 and 10, 2017

PUBLIC NOTICE
Filing for Candidacy for the 

October 3, 2017 Borough Election
All forms for local election must be filed with the Borough Clerk.  Forms required for filing can be obtained from the
Borough Clerk’s Office or at the Borough’s Website at:  www.petersburgak.gov.

The first day to file for candidacy: Tuesday, July 25, 2017
The last day to file for candidacy: 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, August 22, 2017

Any qualified person wishing to have his or her name placed on the ballot as a candidate for local elective office must meet
the qualifications for office and follow the instructions as listed below:

Filing Requirements for Mayor or Borough Assembly
Be a Borough resident for at least one year; 
Be a registered voter of the Borough; 
File with the Borough Clerk:

1)  a Declaration of Candidacy form;
2)  a Petition for Candidacy form signed by at least twenty qualified voters of the Borough; and
3)  a Municipal Exemption Statement obtained from the Borough Clerk. (The Municipal Exemption Statement can

be filed if the candidate does not expect to spend over $5,000 on his or her campaign).

Mayor and Assembly Member positions to be filled at the election: (3)
Mayor:  One – three year term
Assembly:  Two - three year terms

Filing Requirements for School Board
Be a Borough resident for at least 30 days;
Be a registered voter of the Borough;
File with the Borough Clerk:

1)  a Declaration of Candidacy form;
2)  a Petition for Candidacy form signed by at least twenty qualified voters of the Borough; and
3)  a Municipal Exemption Statement obtained from the Borough Clerk. (The Municipal Exemption Statement can

be filed if the candidate does not expect to spend over $5,000 on his or her campaign).

School Board Member positions to be filled at the election: (2)
One - three year term One - two year term

Filing Requirements for Hospital Board 
Be a Borough resident for at least one year; 
Be a registered voter of the Borough; 
File with the Borough Clerk:

1)  a Declaration of Candidacy form; 
2)  a Petition for Candidacy form signed by at least twenty qualified voters of the Borough; and
3)  a Municipal Exemption Statement obtained from the Borough Clerk. (The Municipal Exemption Statement can

be filed if the candidate does not expect to spend over $5,000 on his or her campaign).

Hospital Board Member positions to be filled at the election: (5)
Two - three year terms Three - two year terms

Filing Requirements for Planning Commissioner
Be a Borough resident for at least one year; 
Be a registered voter of the Borough; 
File with the Borough Clerk:

1)  a Declaration of Candidacy form; and
2)  a Municipal Exemption Statement obtained from the Borough Clerk. (The Municipal Exemption Statement can

be filed if the candidate does not expect to spend over $5,000 on his or her campaign).

Planning Commissioner positions to be filled at the election: (4)
Three - three year terms One - one year term

Filing Requirements for: Harbor & Ports, Library and Public Safety Advisory Boards 
Be a Borough resident for at least one year; 
Be a registered voter of the Borough; 
File with the Borough Clerk:

1)  a Declaration of Candidacy form, and
2)  a Municipal Exemption Statement obtained from the Borough Clerk. (The Municipal Exemption Statement can

be filed if the candidate does not expect to spend over $5,000 on his or her campaign).

Harbor & Port Board Member positions to be filled at the election: (3)
Three - three year terms

Library Board Member positions to be filled at the election: (3)
Three - three year terms

Public Safety Board Member positions to be filled at the election: (3)
Two - three year terms One - two year term

Debra K. Thompson
Borough ClerkPublished: July 20 and August 3, 2017

          


